
East District CC Relays 13th October 2007 - Young Females Results

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

1 Central AC "A" Kathryn Gillespie (U13) 1 Rachel Adamson (U15) 2 Catriona Buchanan (U17) 1

10:12 10:12 20:24 10:12 30:30 10:06

2 Dundee Hawkhill "A" Rosanna Stewart (U13) 11 Louisa Stewart (U15) 6 Emily Stewart (U17) 2

11:13 11:13 21:23 10:10 30:56 9:33

3 Edinburgh AC "B" Caitlin Gray (U13) 2 Emily Dudgeon (U15) 1 Laura Goodson (U17) 3

10:19 10:19 20:23 10:04 31:03 10:40

4 Edinburgh AC "A" Olivia O'Hare (U13) 6 Claire Florence (U15) 5 Sarah Brown (U17) 4

10:51 10:51 21:14 10:23 31:05 9:51

5 Pitreavie AAC "A" Eilidh Reid (U13) 8 Kathryn Pennel (U15) 4 Megan Kirk (U15) 5

11:00 11:00 20:59 9:59 31:45 10:46

6 Fife AC "A" Shona Doig (U13) 21 Sarah Kelly (U15) 9 Fiona Bracegirdle (U17) 6

11:55 11:55 21:47 9:52 31:51 10:04

7 Edinburgh AC "C" Olivia Mackenzie (U13) 3 Samantha Blair (U15) 3 Alice Loudon (U17) 7

10:28 10:28 20:53 10:25 32:01 11:08

8 Dundee Hawkhill "B" Aneila Mellish (U13) 10 Iona Brodie (U15) 8 Helen Coleman (U17) 8

11:04 11:04 21:45 10:41 32:16 10:31

9 Livingston & Dist "A" Blair Wood (U13) 4 Laura Rooney (U15) 13 Amanda Campbell (U17) 9

10:35 10:35 22:07 11:32 32:33 10:26

10 Aberdeen AAC "A" Louise A Coyle (U13) 17 Kate Murdoch (U13) 14 Rachel Armitage (U17) 10

11:48 11:48 22:11 10:23 32:35 10:24
11 Central AC "B" Kirsty Buchanan (U13) 12 Lorna Cameron (U15) 7 Gemma Milne (U17) 11

11:18 11:1821:37 10:1932:40 11:03
12 Fife AC "B" Charlotte Lorimer (U13) 19 Halina Rees (U15) 11 Jenny Tan (U17) 12

11:53 11:5321:59 10:0632:57 10:58
13 Moorfoot Runners "A" Isla Donaldson (U13) 26 Scout Adkin (U15) 16 Alexandra Campbell (U17) 13

12:18 12:1822:41 10:2333:18 10:37
14 Falkirk Victoria H "A" Amy Manson (U13) 16 Helen Edmund (U15) 21 Megan McLeish (U17) 14

11:43 11:4323:27 11:4433:50 10:23
15 Gala Harriers "A" Emily Jones (U13) 7 Hannah Jones (U13) 12 Gillian Inglis (U17) 15

10:58 10:5822:01 11:0334:02 12:01
16 Lasswade AAC "A" Amy Smith (U13) 9 Kimberley Simpson (U13) 18 Kathryn Peacock (U17) 16

11:01 11:0123:06 12:0534:09 11:03
17 Edinburgh AC "D" Anna Hyde (U13) 18 Laura Robertson (U15) 17 Beth Cropley (U17) 17

11:51 11:5122:42 10:5134:21 11:39
18 Dundee Hawkhill "C" Beth Fyffe (U13) 31 Aeron Mellish (U15) 24 Yolanda Hodgson (U17) 18

13:12 13:1224:09 10:5734:47 10:38
19 Lothian RC "A" Marie Mclaughlin (U13) 32 Lana Turnbull (U15) 25 Rachael McIlwraith (U15) 19

13:25 13:2524:13 10:4835:14 11:01
20 Corstorphine AAC "A" Lisa Christy (U13) 15 Danielle Clyde (U15) 19 Eilidh Nolan (U15) 20

11:43 11:4323:16 11:3335:18 12:02
21 Livingston & Dist "B" Brook Tierney (U13) 30 Rachael Rooney (U15) 27 Jillian Gisby (U15) 21

13:11 13:1124:27 11:1635:21 10:54
22 Perth Strathtay "A" Iona Tavendale (U13) 25 Rachel Clark (U15) 29 Susan Peddie (U17) 22

12:16 12:1624:32 12:1635:24 10:52
23 Fife AC "D" Emily Fitzpatrick (U13) 27 Olivia Collison-Owen (U15) 22 Grace Collison-Owen (U15) 23

12:24 12:2423:48 11:2435:24 11:36
24 Pitreavie AAC "B" Alix Brewster (U13) 23 Bethanie Finlayson (U15) 32 Sarah Ross (U17) 24

12:02 12:0224:40 12:3835:35 10:55
25 Lasswade AAC "B" Chloe Thomson (U13) 29 Amy Frankland (U13) 28 Joanna Smith (U15) 25

13:08 13:0824:31 11:2335:39 11:08
26 Central AC "C" Ruth McCabe (U13) 34 Rosie Hastings (U15) 30 Rachel Hunter (U17) 26

13:43 13:4324:35 10:5236:24 11:49
27 Pitreavie AAC "C" Micaela Brown (U13) 22 Melissa Hynd (U15) 31 Claire Duncan (U15) 27

11:58 11:5824:37 12:3936:27 11:50
28 Livingston & Dist "C" Lauren MacLeod (U13) 33 Nancy Sneddon (U15) 33 Charis Auldjo (U17) 28

13:34 13:3427:20 13:4640:22 13:02
Pitreavie AAC "D" Catherine-Marie Millar (U13) 5 Sarah Turner (U15) 10

10:38 10:3821:55 11:17
Fife AC "C" Stephanie Pennycook (U13) 20 Maya Stone (U15) 15

11:55 11:5522:19 10:24
Central AC "D" Amy Hendry (U13) 14 Shona Buchanan (U15) 20

11:40 11:4023:17 11:37
Central AC "E" Katie Adams (U13) 24 Megan McNab (U15) 23

12:03 12:0324:04 12:01
Gala Harriers "B" Laura Anderson (U13) 13 Ashleigh Hedderly (U15) 26

11:38 11:3824:18 12:40
Falkirk Victoria H "B" Holly Meikle (U13) 28

12:58 12:58



East District CC Relays 13th October 2007 - Young Males Results

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

1 Central AC "A" Conor Kerr (U13) 4 Tom Watson (U15) 2 Sean Reilly (U17) 1

9:41 9:41 18:43 9:02 26:58 8:15

2 Edinburgh AC "A" Jake Kerr (U13) 3 Marcus Cram (U15) 1Jamie Smith (U17) 2

9:37 9:37 18:22 8:45 27:08 8:46

3 Corstorphine AAC "A" Christopher Galloway (U13) 1 Andrew Christy (U15) 5 Fraser Scott (U17) 3

9:25 9:25 19:00 9:35 27:17 8:17

4 Falkirk Victoria H "A" Gavin Weir (U13) 9 Graeme MacGregor (U15) 3 Darren Weir (U15) 4

10:04 10:04 18:50 8:46 27:43 8:53

5 Central AC "B" Alexander Coubrough (U13) 6 Ross Milne (U15) 6 Alexander Hendry (U17) 5

9:49 9:49 19:29 9:40 27:43 8:14

6 Dundee Hawkhill "A" Jamie Crowe (U13) 2 Howell Craske (U15) 4 Reuben Toy (U17) 6

9:33 9:33 18:53 9:20 28:03 9:10

7 Banchory Stone "A" Michael Ferguson (U13) 7 Stewart Clark (U15) 7 Robbie Simpson (U17) 7

9:51 9:51 19:34 9:43 28:11 8:37

8 Fife AC "A" Jamie Ritchie (U13) 11 Adam Harris (U15) 8Ryan Ritchie (U17) 8

10:07 10:07 19:40 9:33 28:55 9:15

9 Aberdeen AAC "A" Connor Adam (U13) 14 Sigurd Watt (U15) 11 Ross Fulton (U17) 9

10:40 10:40 20:32 9:52 29:10 8:38

10 Pitreavie AAC "A" Ben Potrykus (U13) 10 Craig Robinson (U15) 9 Richard Le Good (U17) 10

10:07 10:07 19:45 9:38 29:40 9:55

11 Lasswade AAC "A" Gregor Burns (U13) 12 Peter Loudon (U15) 10 Martin Brash (U17) 11

10:28 10:28 20:28 10:00 29:58 9:30

12 Aberdeen AAC "B" Sam Stephen (U13) 17 Lewis Stephen (U15) 16 James Joy (U17) 12

11:05 11:05 21:25 10:20 30:12 8:47

13 Falkirk Victoria H "B" Stuart Bremner (U13) 18 Euan Martin (U15) 12 Andrew Crone (U17) 13

11:08 11:08 20:47 9:39 30:30 9:43

14 Central AC "C" Gordon Milne (U13) 19 Logan Bonar (U15) 17 Scott Green (U15) 14

11:14 11:14 21:39 10:25 30:44 9:05

15 Livingston & Dist "A" Christopher Boyd (U13) 21 Mathew Thomson (U15) 19 Craig McDowall (U17) 15

11:31 11:31 21:56 10:25 31:25 9:29

16 George Heriots "A" Max Hook (U13) 13 Charlie Rodin (U15) 18 Grant McEwan (U17) 16

10:36 10:36 21:53 11:17 32:05 10:12

17 Fife AC "C" Matthew Arnott (U13) 25 Liam Hutson (U15) 22 Mark S Buchan (U17) 17

12:02 12:02 22:59 10:57 32:21 9:22

18 Dundee Hawkhill "B" Shaun Dempsey (U13) 5 Callum Rennet (U13) 13 David Finn (U15) 18

9:45 9:45 20:51 11:06 32:23 11:32

19 Corstorphine AAC "B" Connor Johnston (U13) 26 Timothy Sawrey (U15) 23 Declan McTighe (U17) 19

12:15 12:15 23:13 10:58 32:45 9:32

20 Lasswade AAC "C" George Loudon (U13) 30 Ryan Cook (U15) 24 Ryan Gilhooly (U15) 20

13:05 13:05 23:16 10:11 32:54 9:38

Central AC "F" Rory Bain (U13) 24 Calum Park (U15) 26 Martin Hall (U15) 21

12:01 12:01 23:22 11:21 33:17 9:55

Central AC "D" Philip Wright (U13) 23 David MacKinlay (U15) 20 Kelly Carruthers (U15) 22

11:47 11:47 22:27 10:40 33:23 10:56

Livingston & Dist "B" Euan McCormack (U13) 22 Shawn Wright (U13) 25 Sam Matheson (U17) 23

11:33 11:33 23:20 11:47 33:59 10:39

Lasswade AAC "B" Andrew Loudon (U13) 29 Adam Lyon (U15) 27 Zander Lyon (U17) 24

12:56 12:56 23:26 10:30 34:16 10:50

Central AC "E" Sam Fraser (U13) 27 William Jamieson (U15) 28 John Colvin (U17) 25

12:44 12:44 23:48 11:04 37:20 13:32

Edinburgh AC "B" Rory MacFarlane (U13) 15 Marc Robson (U15) 14

10:44 10:44 20:52 10:08

Edinburgh AC "C" Michael Cameron (U13) 16 Peter Cameron (U15) 15

10:48 10:48 20:52 10:04

Pitreavie AAC "B" Callum McQueen (U13) 20 Andrew Burns (U13) 21

11:16 11:16 22:55 11:39

Lasswade AAC "D" Jonathon Simpson (U13) 28 William Simpson (U15) 29

12:49 12:49 26:18 13:29

Edinburgh AC "D" Daniel Holligan (U13) 8

9:58 9:58



East District CC Relays 13th October 2007 - Senior Females Results

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

1 Central AC "A" Jennifer Emsley 4 Alison Docherty 1 Ainsley Normand 1

15:29 15:29 30:46 15:17 46:25 15:39

2 Gala Harriers "A" Katy Anderson 7 Rachel Fagan 5 Dianne Lauder 2

15:44 15:44 31:56 16:12 47:28 15:32

3 Central AC "B" Sarah-Jane Pickett 9 Fiona Thompson 4 Hazel Dean 3

16:26 16:26 31:42 15:16 47:45 16:03

4 Fife AC "A" Hester Dix 1 Helen Sharp 2 Sarah Cullen 4

15:17 15:17 31:26 16:09 48:05 16:39

5 Edinburgh Uni "A" Sarah Louise Johnson 5 Rose Nicholson 3 Briony Curtis 5

15:36 15:36 31:41 16:05 48:23 16:42

6 Edinburgh AC "A" Lynsey Sharp 6 Catriona Sinclair 7 Lianne Harrison 6

15:41 15:41 32:23 16:42 48:27 16:04

7 Falkirk Victoria H "A" Fiona Matheson 3 Lorna Dewar 8 Janette Stevenson 7

15:20 15:20 32:56 17:36 48:56 16:00

8 Lothian RC "A" Helen Murray 11 Margo Welsh 11 Edel Mooney 8

16:42 16:42 34:44 18:02 49:20 14:36

9 Carnegie H "A" Nicola May 8 Judith Turner 6 Marianne Young 9

15:54 15:54 32:12 16:18 51:10 18:58

10 Hunters Bog T "A" Eilidh Wardlaw 18 Margaret Spalding 16 Claire Gordon 10

17:28 17:28 35:45 18:17 51:59 16:14

11 Central AC "C" Jane Waterhouse 15 Andrina Buchanan 13 Fiona Kelsall 11

16:54 16:54 34:58 18:04 52:13 17:15

12 Fife AC "C" Johanna Paananen 16 Susan Thomson 10 Margaret McLaren 12

16:57 16:57 34:41 17:44 52:15 17:34

13 Gala Harriers "B" Melanie Goodson 19 Gillian Duncan 15Fiona Dalgleish 13

17:37 17:37 35:16 17:39 52:18 17:02

14 Pitreavie AAC "A" Lauren Candlish 22 Alison Whyte 12 Eilidh Child 14

17:59 17:59 34:47 16:48 52:20 17:33

15 Pitreavie AAC "B" Rebecca Burns 13 Hazel Bradley 14 Carol-Anne McFarlane 15

16:46 16:46 35:06 18:20 53:21 18:15

16 Fife AC "B" Anne Lloyd-Evans 12 Lorna Sibbett 9 Anita Laidlaw 16

16:44 16:44 33:56 17:12 53:30 19:34

17 Corstorphine AAC "A" Beverley Christy 20 Kathleen Dempsey 18 Megan Smith 17

17:46 17:46 35:56 18:10 53:35 17:39

18 Stirling Univ AC "A" Katie Reece 21 Lauren MacKenzie 19Sandra Jansson 18

17:57 17:57 36:19 18:22 53:38 17:19

19 Edinburgh Uni "B" Vicky Clegg 10 Claire Jarvis 20 Katherine Wilkie 19

16:37 16:37 36:28 19:51 55:29 19:01

20 Hunters Bog T "B" Sandra Rathjen 23 Alison Johnston 21 Aileen Wood 20

18:39 18:39 39:06 20:27 58:33 19:27

21 Carnegie H "B" Morna Fleming 26 Maryanne Lawrence 22 Angela Wallace 21

20:43 20:43 39:31 18:48 59:22 19:51

22 Central AC "E" Mary Kerr 24 Valerie Shatwell 23 Gillian Gilvear 22

19:22 19:22 40:08 20:46 59:37 19:29

23 Central AC "D" Tracey McInally 29 Morag Adam 26 Janice Leitch 23

23:26 23:26 44:29 21:03 1:07:09 22:40

Lasswade AAC "A" Margaret Imlah 17 Lorna Rice 17

17:14 17:14 35:56 18:42

Corstorphine AAC "B" Lesley Ferry 25 Jillian Hogg 24

20:00 20:00 42:00 22:00

Pitreavie AAC "C" Helen Burns 27 Stephanie Walker 25

21:37 21:37 42:59 21:22

Pitreavie AAC "D" Donna Clark 30 Lynn Clark 27

27:04 27:04 54:25 27:21

Aberdeen AAC "A" Sonia Armitage 2

15:18 15:18

Edinburgh AC "B" Victoria Lomax 14

16:50 16:50

Central AC "F" Jacquie L'Etang 28

21:50 21:50



East District CC Relays 13th October 2007 - Senior Males Results
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

1 Central AC "A" Ross Houston 6 Alastair Hay 1 Alasdair Anthony 1 Robert Russell 1
13:02 13:02 25:20 12:18 38:31 13:11 50:44 12:13

2 Central AC "B" Scott McDonald 3 Kyle Cowie 3 Michael Wright 2 Michael Gillespie 2
12:41 12:41 25:53 13:12 39:00 13:07 51:48 12:48

3 Corstorphine AAC "A" Douglas Selman 2 Christopher O'Brien 4 Calum McKenzie 4 Keith Hood 3
12:32 12:32 26:04 13:32 39:37 13:33 52:45 13:08

4 Falkirk Victoria H "A" Alasdair Stewart 7 Michael McQuaid 5 Gary Smith 5 Andrew Ronald 4
13:16 13:16 26:55 13:39 40:27 13:32 54:22 13:55

5 Pitreavie AAC "A" John Newsom 1 Kenneth Anderson 2 Tom Fleming 3 Neil Maclachlan 5
12:24 12:24 25:47 13:23 39:20 13:33 54:27 15:07

6 Carnegie H "A" Ian Stewart 14 Lewis Lawson 8 Duncan McGougan 8 Thomas Lawrence 6
13:45 13:45 27:31 13:46 41:26 13:55 54:40 13:14

7 Fife AC "A" Christopher Russell 9 Paul Roarty 7 David Weir 7 Neil Young 7
13:27 13:27 27:28 14:01 41:14 13:46 54:47 13:33

8 Aberdeen AAC "A" Mark Haskett 4 Myles Edwards 6 Benjamin Hukins 6Andrew Ferguson Jnr 8
12:45 12:45 27:21 14:36 40:47 13:26 55:25 14:38

9 Edinburgh AC "A" Iain Whittaker 12 Robert Riddell 11 Keith Lyall 10 Graham Beal 9
13:41 13:41 28:20 14:39 42:18 13:58 55:58 13:40

10 Central AC "C" Lewis Millar 8 Philip Williams 9 Alex Milne 11 Murray MacLarty 10
13:23 13:23 27:55 14:32 42:23 14:28 56:10 13:47

11 Dundee Hawkhill "A" Matthew Strachan 16 Craig Ross 14Neil Gunstone 9 John Castle 11
13:54 13:54 28:37 14:43 42:11 13:34 56:39 14:28

12 Stirling Univ AC "A" Jed Bartlett 13 Colin Dalziel 19Blair Cartmell 14 Alex Jones 12
13:43 13:43 29:04 15:21 42:57 13:53 57:32 14:35

13 Carnegie H "B" John Lambie 17 Roger Clark 12 Andrew Hunter 13 Ian Johnston 13
13:59 13:59 28:27 14:28 42:44 14:17 57:56 15:12

14 Falkirk Victoria H "B" Alexander Davidson 19 John Stevenson 10 Alexander Bryce 12 Mark Picksley 14
14:10 14:10 28:06 13:56 42:32 14:26 58:07 15:35

15 Hunters Bog T "A" Murray Strain 5 Geoffrey Mitchell 17 Tom Barr 17 Daniel Gay 15
12:51 12:51 28:58 16:07 43:55 14:57 58:24 14:29

16 Fife AC "B" Brian Cruickshank 18 Bryce Aitken 15 John Murdoch 16 Roger Rees 16
14:08 14:08 28:39 14:31 43:51 15:12 58:44 14:53

17 Corstorphine AAC "B" Scott Pilkington 25 Bryan Clark 13 James Cumming 15 Alex Cumming 17
14:45 14:45 28:33 13:48 43:38 15:05 59:23 15:45

18 Gala Harriers "A" Graeme Murdoch 15 Gregor McAneny 23Anthony Lunn 19 Robert McCrirrick 18
13:52 13:52 29:44 15:52 44:14 14:30 59:25 15:11

19 Carnegie H "C" Paul Hutton 22 Peter Simpson 21 Peter Humphreys 21 Steven King 19
14:24 14:24 29:25 15:01 44:32 15:07 59:27 14:55

20 Strathearn Harriers "A" Digby Sym 24 Ian Beattie 27 Simon Wake 26 Colin Glencorse 20
14:31 14:31 30:08 15:37 45:16 15:08 59:34 14:18

21 Fife AC "C" Andrew Howett 29 Michael Mitchell 25 Frank Popham 22 Bill Smith 21
14:56 14:56 29:54 14:58 44:47 14:53 59:39 14:52

22 Lothian RC "A" Ross Milne 11 Harry Mulholland 20 Scott Nelson 20 Colin Eades 22
13:39 13:39 29:07 15:28 44:22 15:15 59:41 15:19

23 Central AC "D" Miguel Merayo 20 Will Hensman 18 Liam McCabe 18 Hugh Buchanan 23
14:13 14:13 29:02 14:49 44:05 15:03 59:52 15:47

24 Edinburgh AC "B" Andrew Gibson 31 Ryan O'Hare 16 Brian Howie 24 Alistair Hennessey 24
15:08 15:08 28:55 13:47 45:07 16:12 59:59 14:52

25 Dundee Hawkhill "B" Ged Keane 28 David Hanlon 31 Charles Haskett 23 Stuart Kerr 25
14:53 14:53 30:25 15:32 44:56 14:31 1:00:15 15:19

26 Lasswade AAC "A" Scott Anderson 26 Ross Finlayson 24 Richard Connor 27 Ben Mitchell 26
14:49 14:49 29:46 14:57 45:44 15:58 1:00:20 14:36

27 Edinburgh Uni "A" Rupert Nash 27 Robert Kerr 22 Duncan Coombs 25 Ben Cole 27
14:51 14:51 29:38 14:47 45:14 15:36 1:00:32 15:18

28 Dunbar R C "A" Grant Noble 23 Richard Taylor 28 Ross Combe 29 Ian Sills 28
14:29 14:29 30:14 15:45 46:20 16:06 1:01:21 15:01

29 Pitreavie AAC "B" Barry Davie 30 Archibald Duncan 30 Graeme Crane 28 Stephen Skene 29
15:04 15:04 30:23 15:19 46:12 15:49 1:01:58 15:46

30 Ferranti AAC "A" Adam Priestley 10 Derek Burgess 26 Keith Weston 31 Trevor Ridley 30
13:35 13:35 30:00 16:25 46:40 16:40 1:02:31 15:51



East District CC Relays 13th October 2007 - Senior Males Results
31 Corstorphine AAC "C" John Christy 32 Martin Caldwell 32 Jan-Bert Van Den Berg32 Bruce Malcolm 31

15:29 15:29 30:38 15:09 46:48 16:10 1:02:40 15:52
32 Stirling Univ AC "B" Thomas Paskins 38 Adam Robinson 34 Neil Gray 30 Fraser McCoull 32

15:51 15:51 31:04 15:13 46:30 15:26 1:03:06 16:36
33 Fife AC "D" Ian Poolman 36 Gordon Thomson 36 Eddie Sanders 36 Ron Mill 33

15:48 15:48 31:44 15:56 48:20 16:36 1:03:39 15:19
34 Gala Harriers "B" Thomas Knox 43 Neil Aitchison 41 Martin Clarke 38 Alistair Wright 34

16:26 16:26 32:58 16:32 48:54 15:56 1:04:49 15:55
35 Pitreavie AAC "D" Sean McQueen 39 Francis Smith 38 Ross Kirk 35 Ryan Oswald 35

15:55 15:55 32:27 16:32 48:12 15:45 1:06:16 18:04
36 Central AC "E" Stuart Watson 37 Alan Gall 45 Philip Hendry 43 Robert Hutchison 36

15:49 15:49 33:58 18:09 50:52 16:54 1:06:29 15:37
37 Fife AC "F" Stewart Biggar 42 Andrew Wright 42 Douglas Gunstone 42 Frank McLaren 37

16:21 16:21 33:14 16:53 50:40 17:26 1:06:45 16:05
38 Carnegie H "D" Ryan McKenzie 33 Stephen Greer 40 Garry Taylor 40Allan Armstrong Wilson38

15:31 15:31 32:46 17:15 50:21 17:35 1:08:09 17:48
39 Falkirk Victoria H "C" John Martin 35 David Robertson 37 David Bunyan 39 Kenneth Collins 39

15:35 15:35 31:51 16:16 49:51 18:00 1:08:24 18:33
40 Fife AC "E" Andrew Milne 45 Steven Pennycook 44 David Shepherd 41 Stewart Leckie 40

16:59 16:59 33:29 16:30 50:35 17:06 1:08:31 17:56
41 Carnegie H "E" Allan MacAulay 53 Colin Reid 48 Robbie McKenzie 44 Andrew Sim 41

18:53 18:53 35:14 16:21 51:21 16:07 1:08:42 17:21
42 Carnegie H "F" Michael Cowie 47 Alan Cockburn 39 Clive Cable 46 Nicholas Weir 42

17:07 17:07 32:40 15:33 52:33 19:53 1:08:45 16:12
43 Lothian RC "B" Brian Welsh 44 Alec Agnew 43 Mark Kassyk 49 Darren Thomson 43

16:52 16:52 33:17 16:25 53:45 20:28 1:09:29 15:44
44 Fife AC "G" Gary Barker 41 Leonard Rhone 52 Gary Whitton 51 James Taylor 44

16:21 16:21 37:58 21:37 53:58 16:00 1:10:15 16:17
45 Corstorphine AAC "D" David Henderson 49 John O'Hara 50 Iain Cumming 45 Nicholas Brown 45

17:38 17:38 36:09 18:31 52:27 16:18 1:11:05 18:38
46 Gala Harriers "C" Will McDermott 46 Magnus Inglis 46 Robin Murray 47 David Darroch 46

17:01 17:01 34:35 17:34 53:26 18:51 1:11:38 18:12
47 Pitreavie AAC "E" Kevin Davie 54 Colin Beveridge 49 Stephen Clark 48 Alan Turner 47

19:50 19:50 35:40 15:50 53:32 17:52 1:11:55 18:23
48 Pitreavie AAC "C" Paul Allan 48 Iain Robertson 47 Ian Armstrong 50 Andrew Paisley 48

17:09 17:09 34:59 17:50 53:54 18:55 1:12:50 18:56
49 Ferranti AAC "B" Alex Bell 51 Edward McDonald 51 John Gavin 52 Iain Shaw 49

18:33 18:33 37:05 18:32 57:28 20:23 1:13:53 16:25
50 Fife AC "H" John Keenlyside 52 Graham Bennison 53 Stewart Davidson 53 Alastair Robertson 50

18:44 18:44 39:12 20:28 57:52 18:40 1:19:31 21:39
Hunters Bog T "C" Jon Rathjen 34 Craig A McBurney 33 Craig Hunter 33

15:33 15:33 30:57 15:24 46:55 15:58
Edinburgh AC "C" Martin Sneddon 40 C Brown 35 Alex MacEwen 34

16:16 16:16 31:21 15:05 48:09 16:48
Teviotdale Harriers "A" Raymond Jaffray 21 Alister Biggar 29 Alan Coltman 37

14:16 14:16 30:22 16:06 48:33 18:11
Falkirk Victoria H "D" John Denholm 50

17:46 17:46


